



Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova/ Republic of Kosovo

Këshilli Prokurorial i Kosovës/Tužilački Savet Kosova/Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

KPC/No. ____/2021 Date: 28 May 2021

Kosovo Prosecutorial Council, pursuant to Article 33 paragraph 1 of Law no. 06 / L-056 for the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council, in the meeting held on May 28, 2021, rendered this:

DECISION

- I. Mrs. Ismije Maxhuni, Coordinator for Appointment, Transfer and Promotion of State Prosecutors and Officer for professional evaluation and verification in the Prosecution Performance Review Unit, is appointed Acting Director of the Prosecution Performance Review Unit.
- II. The mandate of Mrs. Maxhuni in this position is until the selection of the Director of the Prosecution Performance Review Unit.
- III. Mrs. Manage is obliged to exercise duties and responsibilities in accordance with applicable law.
- IV. Mrs. Ismije Maxhuni is entitled to the benefits arising from the exercise of the duty of Director of the Prosecution Performance Review Unit.
- V. The Secretariat is obliged to publish this Decision on the Web portal of the prosecutorial system of the Republic of Kosovo.
- VI. The decision enters into force on June 15, 2021.

Jetish Maloku

Chairman of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

To be sent to:

- Mrs. Ismije Maxhuni;
- Secretariat:
- KPC Archive.